Editor: Kris Inwood, Guelph University, Canada

Editor: Rebecca Jean Emigh, University of California, Los Angeles, USA

## **Editorial Board**

Amy Kate Bailey, Angel Adams Parham,
University of Illinois at Chicago, USA University of Virginia, USA

Andrew Curley, Tawney Paul,

University of Arizona, USA University of California, Los Angeles, USA

Martin Dribe, Silvia Pedraza,

Lund University, Sweden University of Michigan, USA

Lance Freeman, Paul W. Rhode,

University of Pennsylvania, USA University of Michigan, USA

Danielle Gauvreau, Tirthankar Roy,

Concordia University, Canada London School of Economics, UK

Fatma Müge Goçek, Sakari Saaritsa,

University of Michigan, USA University of Helsinki, Finland

Kimberley Johnson, Carol Shiue,

New York University, USA University of Colorado, Boulder, USA

Mary Jo Maynes, Ken Sylvester,

University of Minnesota, USA ICPSR and University of Michigan-Flint, USA

Anne McCants, Jessica Vechbanyongratana,

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, USA Chulalongkorn University, Thailand

Chris Minns, Dingxin Zhao,

London School of Economics, UK Zhejiang University, China

**Social Science History** seeks to advance the study of the past by publishing research that appeals to its interdisciplinary readership of historians, sociologists, economists, political scientists, anthropologists, and geographers. The journal invites articles that blend empirical research with theoretical work, undertake comparisons across time and space, or contribute to the development of quantitative and qualitative methods of analysis.

As the official journal of the Social Science History Association, Social Science History reflects the interests of members who are active in the Association's research networks. However, it also welcomes submissions from the larger international research community of social scientists.

For information about the Association's activities, its research networks, and its annual conference, please see its website at www.ssha.org.

© Social Science History Association, 2024. All rights reserved.

Printed by Sheridan, a CJK Group Company.